Australian Embassy Christmas Card Competition 2022

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Competition Name

1. The Australian Embassy Christmas Card Competition (the Competition) is a competition run by the Commonwealth of Australia through the Australian Embassy in Dili, Timor-Leste (the Embassy).

Competition Period

2. The Competition will run from 08:00am on 25 October 2022 to 11:59pm on 14 November 2022 (Competition Period).

Eligibility

- 3. You can enter the Competition if you are a student currently enrolled in a Primary School in Timor-Leste.
- 4. You can enter the Competition for free.
- 5. The Embassy may check that anyone who enters the Competition is allowed to enter the Competition. If you enter the Competition when you are not allowed to enter the Competition or if you fail to comply with the Terms and Conditions of Entry, your entry will be disqualified.

How to enter the Competition

- 6. To enter the Competition, you must submit a drawing to be used on the front of a Christmas Card.
- 7. You must submit your drawing during the Competition Period by either:
 - Handing it in at the Australian Embassy in Dili;
 - Submitting via email to embassy.competitions@gmail.com; or
 - Submitting via Facebook Messenger (@AustralianEmbassyTimorLeste).
- 8. You can only submit **one** drawing for the Competition.

Judging Criteria

- 9. Embassy staff, including the Chargé d'Affaires, will be the judges of the Competition.
- 10. The winners of the Competition will be the students whose pictures are judged most suitable for use on the Embassy's Christmas Card.

Competition Prizes

11. The prizes for the winners of the Competition are small Australian toys.

- 12. If you win a Prize, you can collect it from the Australian Embassy in Dili. The Embassy will not pay for you to travel to collect the Prize.
- 13. The Embassy will announce the winners of the Competition on the Embassy's Facebook page after the end of the Competition Period.

Intellectual property

- 14. Your drawing must be your own original work, not copied from anyone else.
- 15. If you enter the Competition, you are giving the Embassy permission to use your drawing, without payment.

Privacy

- 16. The Embassy will use, and make known to others, your name and age, for the purposes of the Competition.
- 17. Information about you will be handled in accordance with the Embassy's Privacy Policy (see: https://www.dfat.gov.au/about-us/corporate/privacy/Pages/privacy)

Amendments and cancellation

- 18. The Embassy can decide to change these terms and conditions. The Embassy can also decide to change, suspend, or cancel the Competition.
- 19. The Embassy's decision in relation to any part of the Competition is final.